(Amount in `

2017-18

Employer’s contribution to provident fund 8.12

 The Company provides for gratuity for employees as per the Payment of Gratuity Act, 1972. Employees who are in continuous service for a period of 5 years are

drawn by the employee.
 The employee’s gratuity scheme is non -fund based. The present value of obligation is determined based on actuarial valuation using the Projected Unit Credit

(Amount in `
2017-18

19.90

Current service cost 3.12
Interest cost 1.47

0.47
Recognised in Other Comprehensive Income -Actuarial (gains)/losses on obligations
Remeasurements - due to demographic assumptions 0.00

0.00
Remeasurements - due to experience adjustments (0.02)
Past service cost 0.00

24.00

24.00

(Amount in `
2017-18

Fair value of plan assets 0.00
Net liability / (asset) 24.00
Effect of asset ceiling / onerous liabilities 0.00

24.00
4.88

Current service cost 3.12
Interest cost 1.47

4.59
(0.02)
(0.02)

4.57

Salary growth rate 6.00%
Discount rate 7.50%
Withdrawal rate 1% to 3%
Mortality Rate

(Ult.) Mortality Table
Normal retairement age 58 years
Adjusted average future service 15 years

(Amount in `

31.03.2018
Directors Others Total Directors Others Total

Current liabilities 1.23 3.65 4.88
Non current liabilities 4.91 14.21 19.12
Total 6.14 17.86 24.00

Obligation for a change of 100 Basis Points from the assumed assumption is given below:

(Amount in `

Change in % Change % Change

Salary rate Increase by 1% 9.5% 26.38 9.9%

Decrease by 1% -8.2% 21.96 -8.5%

Withdrawal rate Increase by 1% 27.22 0.9% 24.23 0.9%

Decrease by 1% -1.1% 23.74 -1.1%

Discount rate Increase by 1% -7.4% 22.13 -7.8%

Decrease by 1% 8.7% 26.21 9.2%

gratuity to its employees directly from its own resources as and when the employee leaves the Company. The expected contribution payable to the plan
next year is therefore Nil. If the Company opts for externally fund these liabilities in the next year, the best estimate contribution for the Company during
the next year would be `

Particulars Total
31.03.2019 6.14 2.16 6.05 6.53

31.03.2018 4.88 1.34 6.75 5.98

Amount payable upon discontinuance of all employment is ` `

higher returns that might be possible with higher levels of borrowings and the advantages and security afforded by a sound capital position.